

### 21 SEPTEMBER 2022 - PRESS RELEASE

# MIRABAUD ADVISES PHARMACEUTICAL TRAILBLAZER SCAILYTE ON CHF 6 MILLION SERIES A FUNDING

- Mirabaud acted as exclusive advisor to Scailyte in series A funding with CHF 6 million raised
- The company will use the investment to advance its endometriosis biomarker at clinical evaluation stage and the development of strategic partnerships in immuno-oncology
- The Mirabaud Advisors team managed the transaction using its expansive network of investors

## Zurich, 21 September 2022 – Mirabaud Advisors has acted as exclusive advisor to Swiss pharmaceutical innovator Scailyte in a CHF 6 million Series A fund raise from various investors

Scailyte will use the investment to advance its endometriosis biomarker in the prototype validation stage in the US, its primary target market. In addition, the company will continue building strategic partnerships in transactional oncology to increase the success rate of novel cancer therapies in the clinic. Scailyte will also continue expanding the discovery capabilities of ScaiVision, its best-in-class single-cell analytics platform.

Gianpaolo Chiriano, Managing Director at Mirabaud Group, stated, 'We are very pleased to have helped Scailyte secure this financing as a basis for the future achievement of the company's milestones. At Mirabaud, we are committed to supporting our clients over the long term and, in doing so, we aim to support the development of breakthrough technologies. Our scope is to connect science-driven and disruptive companies with high-premium investment communities and to lead them towards success, making a social impact and creating value globally. This transaction reinforces Mirabaud's position as a leading advisor in the financing of health-care-related projects at the international level among institutional and private investors.'

#### Mirabaud Advisors

Mirabaud Advisors offers bespoke, independent financial advisory services in Corporate Finance (M&A, Growth Capital & Debt and Corporate Strategy) and Capital Markets (Equity and Debt).

Clients include entrepreneurs, private and listed corporates, family-owned companies and financial investors.

Whether the objective is a sale, capital raising, IPO, bond issuance, merger or an acquisition, Mirabaud Advisors supports clients for the entirety of their financial journey and for the full life-cycle of their business.

Mirabaud Advisors has dedicated offices in Geneva, Zurich, Madrid and Paris, and benefits from Mirabaud Group's vast and agile international network of 16 offices in 10 countries.

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com.

#### The Mirabaud Group

The Mirabaud Group was founded in Geneva in 1819. With its four core values of Independence, Conviction, Responsibility and Passion, it has grown over the years into an international group offering its clients personalised financial services and advice in various areas of activity. Its expertise lies in Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advice and services for independent asset managers), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and highly specialised Corporate Finance services (equity research, corporate advisory, capital markets and execution).

Mirabaud has always been strongly committed to responsibility and sustainability. This is reflected in its interactions with clients, employees and society as a whole. As a signatory of the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (PRI) since 2010, Mirabaud has the highest rating in this area thanks to its governance and its committed global strategy.

The Group employs around 700 staff and has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Seville and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai, Abu Dhabi, Montevideo and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: www.mirabaud.com

#### Press contacts

Stephanie Ross T. 44 (0) 203 995 6676 stephanie@kl-communications.com

KL Communications 40 Queen Street, London EC4R 1DD www.kl-communications.com Lydia Albrecht T. +41 58 816 27 79 F. +41 58 816 33 90 lydia.albrecht@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie Ltd Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland